Senate Standing Committee on Environment and Communications

Answers to Senate Estimates Questions on Notice

Additional Estimates Hearings February 2014

Communications Portfolio

Special Broadcasting Service

Program No. Special Broadcasting Service (SBS)

Hansard Ref: In Writing

Topic: Departmental upgrades

Senator Ludwig asked:

Question No: 315

Since 7 September 2013 has the Department/Agency engaged in any new refurbishments, upgrades or changes to their building or facilities?

1. Ifso, list these

2. Ifso, list the total cost for these changes

3. If so, list the itemised cost for each item of expenditure

4. If so, who conducted the works?

5. If so, list the process for identifying who would conduct these works

6. If so, when are the works expected to be completed?

Answer:

1. Agile workplace pilot; Marketing division refurbishment; Concrete cancer repairs to SBS car park in Sydney.

2. $1,822,466.

3-5.
PROJECT AGILE WORKPLACE PILOT
Item of Expenditure Supplier Selection Method Cost Building Works Renascent Competitive tender $1,079,196
Architects fees Hassell Competitive tender $85,935
Engineering fees Wood & Grieve Engineers | Quotation $32,200
QS Fees WT Partnership Quotation $1,900
Storage Audit Datafile Competitive tender $6,740
AV Costs POM Competitive tender $147,404
AV Costs - Monitors & TV's Sony Quotations $9,293
Electrical & Data Cabling EDV Quotations $10,845
Mounting Brackets WES Quotation $305
Wireless network hardware/software | Alphawest Preferred supplier ff tender | $25,556
Wireless network design and audit IMC Communication Preferred supplier ff tender | $11,220
network Upgrade Costs IMC Communication Preferred supplier ff tender | $18,360
Workstations and work booths Koskela Specified by designer $76,536
Workstations Schiavello Specified by designer $47,092
Lockers Schiavello Specified by designer $44,325
Carpet Gibon Group Specified by designer $13,435
Task Chairs Sit Back & Relax Govt. Contract $9,090
Meeting tables RJ Concept Design Competitive tender $5,421
Meeting tables Herman Miller Specified by designer $3,260
Meeting Chairs Herman Miller Specified by designer $9,900
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Meeting chairs James Ricahrdson Corp Specified by designer $1,656
Compactus CSM Competitive tender $38,717
Lights IKEA Specified by designer $140
Kitchen Stools IKEA Specified by designer $468
TOTAL COST FOR BUILDING AND RELATED WORKS $1,678,994
PROJECT MARKETING REFURBISHMENT
Item of Expenditure Supplier Selection Method Cost
Building Works Spano Construction | Competitive tender $33,425
Architects Fees Hassell Quotation $4,980
Workstations RJ Concept Design | Quotation $20,825
Mechanical Services Oni-Air Existing Maintenance Contractor | $9,040
Loose Furniture Haworth Australia | Competitive tender $10,933
Loose Furniture Corporate Culture | Competitive tender $8,225
Workstation power and data | EDV Quotation $6,040
TOTAL COST FOR BUILDING AND RELATED WORKS $93,468
PROJECT CONCRETE CANCER REPAIRS
Item of Expenditure Supplier Selection Method | Cost
Building works Renascent Quotation $9,119
Building works - Abseiling Strategic Remedial Solutions | Quotation $11,085
Structural Engineering Advice | DW Know & Partners Quotation $12,800
estimated future works Strategic Remedial Solutions | Quotation $17,000
TOTAL COST FOR BUILDING AND RELATED WORKS $50,004

6. Agile workplace pilot — complete. Marketing refurbishment — complete. Concrete cancer

repairs — expected comp

letion date 31 May 2014.

